FOF 295 .	10/18/J RE	10-26-2005	<b>T</b> U.S. DEFT	. OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92		NT III III III III III III III III III I	Patent & Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Comm	nissioner of Patents and Tra	103107314	al documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conve	eying party(ies):		ress of receiving party(ies):	:		
Kazuaki TAKANO			NIPHASE CORPORATION			
		Address: 1768 A	AUTOMATION PARKWAY			
		SAN J	OSE, CA 95131			
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached ( )	Yes (X) No				
3. Nature of Cor	nveyance:			<b>O</b> .		
	(X) Assignment	( ) Merge	r	PTC		
	( ) Security Agreem	ent () Chang	e of Name			
	( ) Other			156 176 176 186 186 186 186 186 186 186 186 186 18		
	Execution Date:	09/19/2005		<u> </u>		
				===		
Additional name(s) an	nd address(s) attached? ( )Yes	(X) NO				
correspondend should be made	ress of party to whom ce concerning document	and pa	number of applications	. ]		
Internal Add	Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,		Enclosed			
			Authorized to be charged to	<b>n</b>		
	Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.  Street Address: 1901 S. Harbor City Blvd.		posit account.			
	Suite 507		t Account Number:			
City:	Melbourne		50-1465			
State: Flo	orida Zip:32901_		al extension and/or fee is retional fee for claims is req			
	\	NOT USE THIS SPAC	_			
1 FC:8021 (40.	00 DA )					
To the best			egoing information is he original document.	true and		
Charles E. W	ands		October	18 2005		
Name of Pers		Signature	Date			
	(-					
rotal number	or pages including	cover sheet, atta	chments and document:	[ 3 ]		

PATENT REEL: 017121 FRAME: 0141

File No: 18-222 US

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I Kazuaki Takano whose full post office address is 1916 Sansone Dr., Santa Rosa, California, 95403, USA, have made an invention as described in the patent application entitled

## **ELECTRO-CONDUCTIVE ANTI-REFLECTION COATING**

filed herewith.

I/we hereby authorize my/our attorney to insert here in parentheses										
(Application Number	, filed	),	the	filing	date	and				
application number of said application, when known.										

WHEREAS, JDS Uniphase Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is 1768 Automation Parkway, San Jose, California, 95131, USA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

1

PATENT REEL: 017121 FRAME: 0142

I/We hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

**RECORDED: 10/18/2005** 

Declaration by Witness

I, telanie Friedwan, whose full post office address is 2442 Lemur ST, Santa Rosa, CA say:

That I was personally present and did see Kaznaki Takano, who is personally known to me, duly Lefanie Zuelson sign and execute the above Assignment.

2